BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

EVERGREEN MEDICAL BUILDING LLC,

v.

Respondent:

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

Docket Number: 55023

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on July 14, 2010. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: 423233

Category: Abatement Property Type: Commercial Real

2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.

ORDER:

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

DATED AND MAILED this 15th day of July 2010.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the

Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Karen & Har

Karen E. Hart

Julia a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach



July 13th, 2010

Mr. Mike Beery Colorado Board of Assessment Appeals 1313 Sherman Street STE 315 Denver, CO 80203

Sent Via:

Certified Mail on July 13, 2010

E Mail: jburgess@jeffco.us

Re:

Schedule # 423233

BAA Docket Number 55023 Address: 30940 Stagecoach Blvd.

To All Parties Concerned:

We respectfully request the Petition to the Board of Assessment Appeals dated 03/23/2010 for the above mentioned Schedule # 423233 and Docket Number 55023 to be withdrawn.

Thank you for your attention in this matter.

Sincerely,

Dan George

1st Net Real Estate Services, Inc

CC: James L. Burgess Assistant County Attorney 100 Jefferson County Parkway Golden, CO 80419